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CAPTAINS AND SCHOOL LEADERS

Monday 5/12/16

Hairspray Rehearsals 3.30 to 4.30pm

Tuesday 6/12/16

Hairspray Rehearsals

Wednesday 7/12/16
Hairspray Performance
Matinee Performance
Evening Performance 7pm

Thursday 8/12/16

Privledge Excursion Wet'n’ Wild

Friday 9/12/16

Monday 12/12/16

Castle Vidler, Lana Gietzmann, Allanah Smith, Lucy Quarmby - School Leaders
Jasmine Morgan and Riley Murphy - School Captains

Presentation Day Assembly 1pm

Tuesday 13/12/16

Wednesday 14/12/16

Thursday 15/12/16

Friday 16/12/16
Last Day for Students
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BOOK OF ME PROJECT

The ‘book of me’ project ran for 6 weeks and focused on Year 7 girls.

This program was developed by Nicole from Barnardo’s,and ran each Thursday.
The aim of the program was to develop resiliency and positive self-esteem in girls,
including on-going self-reflection.

Throughout the program the girls developed a creative journal which will be a
valuable ‘active’ form of revisiting the ideas addressed in the programs.

| would like to personally thank Nicole for her commitment and expertise in this area,
for teaching me the process involved in the program, and to the Year 7 girls who
each week embraced the program in a positive manner.

This program will be continued in 2017.

Cheryl Murray
Supervisor of Girls
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GRIN BIN WINNERS
Jemma Besant
Joshua Miller

Kaleb Natoli

Lachie Large

Lucy Waddell
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